High - Accuracy EPROM Programmable
 PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
CY2037
Features Benefits
• EPROM-programmable die for in-package program-
ming of crystal oscillators
Enables quick turnaround of custom oscillators
Lowers inventory costs through stocking of blank parts

Document #: 38-07354  Rev. ** Page 7 of 9
CY2037
Ordering Information[8]
Note:
8. The only difference between the CY2037A and the CY2037-2 is: The CY2037-2 has the shadow register disabled. The CY2037-3 replaces the power-down
options with a Frequency Select, and contains the shadow register.
Switching Waveforms  (continued)
CLKOUT
VDD
OUTPUT
ENABLE
0V
Output Enable Timing (synchronous and asynchronous modes)
VIL
VIH
t7a t8
High Impedance
CLKOUT
t7b t8
High Impedance
T
(synchronous[6])
(asynchronous[7])
Ordering Code Type Operating Range
CY2037AWAF Wafer Industrial
CY2037-2WAF Wafer Industrial
CY2037-3WAF Wafer Industrial
Die Information
Wafer Thickness 14 ±0.5 mils
Document #: 38-07354  Rev. ** Page 8 of 9
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
CY2037
Document Title: CY2037 High-Accuracy EPROM Programmable PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
Document Number: 38-07354
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 112248 03/01/02 DSG Change from Spec number: 38-00679 to 38-07354
Document #: 38-07354  Rev. ** Page 9 of 9
	Functional Description
	Note:
	1. For Customers not bonding XD or XG pad to external pins, an alternative bonding option would b...
	EPROM Configuration Block
	Table 1.�� EPROM Adjustable Features
	Adjust
	Frequency
	Feedback counter value (P)
	Reference counter value (Q)
	Output divider selection
	Oscillator Tuning (load capacitance values)
	Duty cycle levels (TTL or CMOS)
	Power management mode (OE or PWR_DWN)
	Power management timing
	(synchronous or asynchronous)
	PLL Output Frequency
	Power Management features (except CY2037-3)
	Crystal Oscillator Tuning Circuit
	Difference Between CY2037A and CY2037-2
	Frequency Select Feature of CY2037-3
	Die Pad Summary
	Device Functionality: Output Frequencies
	VDD = 4.5V–5.5V